

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A
R ECO R D O F P R OC E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 70 3 OF 2 0 0 7

RICHA JOHA R Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

GAUTA M CHADH A Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,modification of Court's Order dated 2 8. 0 7 . 2 0 0 8 and office report)

Date: 13 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B.N. AGRA W A L
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E G.S. SIN G H V I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Shar aw at,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Ku m a r Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Tran sfer Petition is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Savita Sainani)
Court Master Court Master
[Signed Order is placed on the File]

IN TH E SU P R E M E COUR T OF INDI A

CIVI L ORIG I N A L JUR I S D I C T I O N

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N(C) NO.7 0 3 / 2 0 0 7

Richa Joha r ..Petitioner

versus

Gauta m Chadha ..Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, Guardians hip Case No.1 9 4 of 2 0 0 7 titled Ga ut a m Ch a d h a v. Ri c h a Ch a d h a , pending in the Court of Additional District Judge, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi is transferred to the Fa mily Court at Rishikes h, within the State of Uttara k h a nd .

The Transfer Petition is allowed accordingly.

..... J.
[B.N. AGRA W A L]

NE W DE L H I ;
OCTO B E R 1 3 , 2 0 0 8 .

..... J.
[G.S. SIN G H V I]